"ORDER"

Dated: 12/5/23

In view of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court conveyed vide letter No. 1035 Spl/C.B.2 dated 06.05.2016, the District Level Computer Committee was constituted in order to ensure the completion of Data Entry and to take care of Implementation of e-court MMPs and computerization project in the District. Since, Sh. Ravi Inder Singh, Civil Judge (Sr. Division) Rupnagar and Ms. Gurjit Kaur Dhillon, Additional Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Nangal, have been transferred from Rupnagar Sessions Division by the Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 25.04.2023, as such, the District Level Computer Committee is hereby re-constituted, as under:-

1. Sh. B.S Ramana, Principal Judge, Nodal Officer Family Court, Rupnagar

- 2. Sh. Aman Preet Singh, Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) Rupnagar Member
- 3. Sh. Jagmilap Singh Khushdil, ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib Member
- 4. Ms. Nidhi Saini, ACJ(SD) Nangal. Member
- 5. Ms. Parul, Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.) Rupnagar Member

The Nodal Officer shall ensure to send the progress report fortnightly.

All concerned be informed accordingly, for strict compliance.

うした DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: RUPNAGAR.

e such the District List of Crairgan a Comparities as Lander

Endst. No. 6/6/-6/63 Dated, Rupnagar, the 12th May, 2023.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All the Judicial Officers of Rupnagar Sessions Division.
- 2. The System Officer of this office.

3. The System Assistant working under the control of ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib and Nangal.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:

the Though which has been been been been a facilities and the control of the cont

RUPNAGAR.

in the of bull matter better my blivish.

"ORDER"

On account of transfer of some Judicial Officers from this Sessions Division, in pursuance of the Judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, in Vishaka Vs. State of Rajasthan and Ors (1997) 6, SCC, 241, in compliance with the order dated 13.08.1997 of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India and also with reference to the section 4(2) of chapter II of the Sexual Harassment of women at workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act 2013 the "Complaint Committee" is hereby, reconstituted, as under, for dealing with the complaint of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace" working in Rupnagar Sessions Division as well as in the office of District Legal Services Authority, Rupnagar:-

Rupnagar

1	Sh. Sham Lal, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Rupnagar.	Chairperson
2	Dr.Seema Agnihotri Civil Judge,(Jr.Divn.) Rupnagar	Member
3	Ms. Himanshi Galhotra, CJM-Cum-Secretary DLSA Rupnagar	Member
4	Sh. Sanjeev Kumar working as Reader in the court of undersigned.	Member
5	Ms.Bhagwant Kaur, Retd. Lecturer, Social Worker and Para Legal Volunteer, DLSA, Rupnagar	Member (Mobile No. 93565-65453)

Sub- Division Sri Anandpur Sahib

1	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Addl. Cvil Judge (Sr.Divn.) Sri Anandpur Sahib.	Presiding Officer.
2	Ms. Shashi Sharma, PES-I, Retd. Principal Govt. Girls Senior Secondary School, Sri Anandpur Sahib.	Member (Mobile No. 98782-91829) Member (Mobile No. 94635-14637) Member
3	Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Advocate Court Complex at Sri Anandpur Sahib.	
4	Sh. Gautam Verma deputed to work as Reader in the court of Ms. Amandeep Kaur ACJ(SD) Sri Anandpur Sahib.	

Sub- Division Nangal

1	Ms. Nidhi Saini, Addl. Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nangal	Progidi - Org
2	Ms. Anita Sharma wife of Sh. Naresh Kumar Social	Presiding Officer.
	Naya Nangal.	Member (Mobile No. 79861-08448)
3	Ms. Navtej Kaur, wife of Sh. Bhupinder Singh Social Worker, resident of House No. 32-X, Nangal Township. Reader of the Court of Addl. Civil Judge, Senior	Member
4		(Mobile No. 62390-79718)
	Division, Nangal.	Member

All concerned be informed accordingly.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE RUPNAGAR.

Endst.No. 5776	Det 1 m	2-1
Copy forwarded to:	Dated, Rupnagar, the _	03 May, 2024.

1. All the Judicial Officers posted in Rupnagar Sessions Division for circulating the order amongst the officials working under their control. 2. All the members by name.

3. The System Officer posted at Rupnagar with the direction to upload the same on

4. Nazir of this court with the direction to affix the Display Board regarding committee at conspicuous place in the court precincts. For information and necessary action.

> DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE RUPNAGAR.

"OFFICE ORDER"

Dated: DR DS/24

Since, Ms.Parul, the then Civil Judge(Jr.Div), Rupnagar, has been transferred from this Sessions Division, as such, in order to assess the security arrangements in Judicial Court Complex at Rupnagar, the security committee for the purpose to checkup security arrangements in and around Judicial Court Complex, Rupnagar from time to time is reconstituted as under:-

- 1. Sh.Ashish Thathai, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rupnagar.
- 2. Sh.Jaspreet Singh, Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Rupnagar.

The Officers concerned will send a report to the undersigned if any suggestions is required to be made with regard to the security arrangements.

All concerned be informed accordingly.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: RUPNAGAR.

Endst. No. __5702 Dated, Rupnagar, the ____0 $\chi^{\gamma o /}$ May 2024

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Judicial Officers posted in Rupnagar Sessions Division.
- 2. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Rupnagar.

3. The District Magistrate Rupnagar. FOR INFORMATION & NECESSARY ACTION.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE:

RUPNAGAR

"ORDER"

Dated: 24 4 24

The Hon'ble High Court vide letter No. 2286/Spl. C.B.2 dated 10.10.2016 had directed to constitute a Committee for the purpose of weeding of record, which shall be comprising of Nodal Officer for Computerization, Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn.) being Incharge of Record Room and any other Judicial Officer of this Sessions Division. Since, Sh. Barinder Singh Ramana, Principal Judge, Family Court, Rupnagar, and Sh. Aman Preet Singh, Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Rupnagar, have been transferred by the Hon'ble High Court, as such, the said Committee is hereby re-constituted, as under:-

1.	Addl. District & Sessions Judge -cum-Nodal Officer of Computerization , Rupnagar.	
2.	Civil Judge (Sr. Divn)-cum-Incharge Judicial Record Room, Rupnagar.	
3.	Addl. Civil Judge (Senior Division) Sri Anandpur Sahib.	

All concerned be informed accordingly.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: RUPNAGAR.

Endst. No. __5306 __Dated, Rupnagar, the ___ 24th April, 2024.

Copy forwarded to:-

- Sh. Mohit Bansal, Addl. District & Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer of Computerization, Rupnagar.
- 2 The Civil Judge (Sr. Divn), Rupnagar.
- 3 The Addl. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn), Sri Anandpur Sahib & Nangal. For information & necessary action.

DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: RUPNAGAR.